FCC Form 312 Exhibit F Response to Question A21

By this application, BFI Licenses, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BFI Licenses"), and Crawford Media Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Crawford"), seek authority to assign a number of fixed and temporary-fixed earth station licenses from Crawford to BFI Licenses. Grant of this application would allow BFI Licenses and its parent, Broadcast Facilities, Inc., to expand their existing network origination, transmission, and production services, and to operate their overall business more efficiently. Accordingly, such grant would serve the public interest, convenience, and necessity.